CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the Order Continuing Status Teleconference by Regional Judicial Officer Helen Ferrara in the matter of Vornado Realty Trust, Docket No. CWA-02-2009-3317, was served on the parties as indicated below:

First Class Mail -

Andrew J. Perel, Esq. Steptoe & Johnson, LLP 750 Seventh Avenue

New York, New York 10019

Inter Office Mail -

Diane Gomes, Esq. Office of Regional Counsel

USEPA - Region II

290 Broadway, 16th Floor

New York, New York 10007-1866

Karen Maples

Regional Hearing Clerk

USEPA - Region II

Dated: December 10, 2009

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION II

•		•
IN THE MATTER OF:	:	
	:	
Vornado Realty Trust,	:	
	:	Docket No. CWA-02-2009-3317
	:	
	:	

Respondent

ORDER CONTINUING STATUS TELECONFERENCE

A status teleconference was scheduled in this matter for December 8, 2009. By letter dated November 2, 2009, the attorney for Respondent informed the Undersigned that the parties had met, settled the matter, and that Respondent was awaiting a stipulation and consent order from Complainant. Therefore, the December 8th status conference was not held. In light of the considerations set forth herein, the Undersigned issues the following **ORDER**.

IT IS ORDERED:

The status teleconference is hereby rescheduled for February 2, 2010 at 10:00AM. If the parties should execute the CA/FO and file it with the Regional Hearing Clerk before that date, the rescheduled conference will be cancelled and this matter will be terminated.

Dated: December 9, 2009

Holen S. Ferrara Presiding Officer